DOC # 0132617

09/19/2008

03:29 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee \$15.00 RPTT: \$512.85

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: AE

Book- 244 Page- 0524

A.P.N. # 04-131-03
R.P.T.T. \$512.85
Escrow No. 36815
Recording Requested By:
Cow County Title Co.
Mail Tax Statements To:
Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
David & Stephanie Nygren
6501 Vegas Dr., Apt. 2027
Las Vegas, NV 89108

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That PLACID WATERS, LLC, a Utah Limited Liability Company for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to DAVID J. NYGREN, and STEPHANIE A. NYGREN, husband and wife as joint tenants and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description. SUBJECT TO:

Taxes for fiscal year;

- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. Deed of Trust recording concurrently herewith.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: September 9, 2008

PLACID WATERS, LLC

BY: Dur Jernsen

JACOB JENSEN

Member

State of Nevada

County of Clark

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

By: JACOB JENSEN, KAREN JENSEN

Signature:

Notary Public

BY: Dre Crack

KAREN JENSEN

KAREN JENSEN

Signature:

BY: Dre Crack

KAREN JENSEN

KAREN JENSEN

Signature:

Notary Public

Exhibit A

File Number: 36815

Lot 3 of ALAMO SOUTH SUBDIVISION TRACT NO. 1, UNIT NO. 1, as shown on that certain final plat filed for record in the Office of the Lincoln County Recorder on the 13th day of January, 1977, in Book A-1 of Plats, page 124, assigned No. 59020.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING all mines of gold, silver, copper, lead, cinnabar and other valuable minerals which may exist in the said tract as reserved in the land patent recorded April 9, 1927 in Book C-1 of Deeds, page 296 as File No. 3965, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2008 - 2009: 04-131-03



DOC # DV-132617

03:29 PM

09/19/2008 Official Record

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

DECLARATION	ON OF VALUE				Linco	In County - NV
1. Assessor	Parcel Number(s)	FOR RECORDS	R'S OP	Leslie Bou	ucher – Recorder	
a) <u>04-1</u>	31-03	Document/Inst	trument	Fee: \$15.00		
b)			Book		Recorded By: I Book - 244 P	AE RPTT: \$512.85 age- 0524
c)			Date of Record	ding:	B00k = 2++ P	
d)			Notes:			71 /
2. Type of Pr	operty					\ \
a) V	acant Land b	X Singl	e Family Reside	nce		1
c) C	ondo/Twnhse d)	2-4 P	lex			/
e) A	partment Bldg. f)	Comi	mercial/Industria			
g) A	gricultural h)	Mobil	le Home			
·	Other	<u></u>			\	
·	e/Sales Price of Propo	erty		\	\$131,500.00	
	Lieu of Foreclosure O	- 1	Property) ()
Transfer Tax Value					\$131,500.00	•
Real Pro	perty Transfer Tax Du	ıe:			\$512.85	
*****	ion Claimed:			v/ ,		
	nsfer Tax Exemption,	The state of the s	5.090, Section:			
•	lain Reason for Exem					**************************************
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentage bei	ng transferre	d: <u>100 %</u>			
The undersign	ed declares and ackn	owledges, ur	nder penalty of p	eriury, pur	suant to NRS	375.060 and
NRS 375.110 t	that the information pr	ovided is con	rect to the best of	of their infor	mation and be	lief, and can
se supported	by documentation if he disallowance of an	called upo	n to substantia	ite the info	ormation provi	ded herein.
nav result in a	penalty of 10% of the	tax due plus	interest at 1% p	er month.	augh of additio	na lax que,
Pursuant to I	NRS 375.030, the Bi	uyer and Se	eller shall be j	pintly and	severally lial	ole for any
idditional am	ount owed.					
Signatura	>1 /11 - 1	101. /		0	<i>(</i> -)	
Signature, (BCID WHEIS L	ic again	ul-fewer	Lapacity:	Granton	
		_ V./	/_ /			
Signature:	Placed Waters L	LC by Fa	rendersen	Capacity:	Grando	<u></u>
	RANTOR) INFORM	•	BUYER (G	RANTEE)	INFORMATION	ON
Print Name:	PLACID WATERS		Print Name:	DAVID J.		
Address:	P.O. Box 22		Address:		as Dr., Apt. 20	27
City/State/Zi		<u> </u>	City/State/Zip		s, NV 89108	
	PERSON REQUES	TING RECO				<u>3uyer)</u>
Company Na			E	scrow No	36815	
Address:		dance Drive Ievada 89048	ı			

STATE OF NEVADA